FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Barras to Engrossed House Bill No. 553 by Representative Barras

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 3 "(2)(a) Notwithstanding any law to the contrary, upon meeting the
- 4 requirements of Subparagraph (b) of this Paragraph and upon a showing that
- 5 additional"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 7 On page 2, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- 8 "(b) The casino gaming operator shall make a capital investment on or
- 9 around the official gaming establishment of three hundred fifty million
- dollars (\$350,000,000)."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, change "(b)" to "(a)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, change "(c)" to "(b)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 23, after "provided in" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- of line 24, delete "this Section and"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 21 On page 4, line 10, after "the" and before "calendar" change "five" to "two"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 4, line 11, after "every" and before "years" change "five" to "two"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 10, line 23, after "the" and before "calendar" change "five" to "two"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 10, line 24, after "every" and before "years" change "five" to "two"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 11, line 16, after "provided in" and before "this Paragraph" delete "Subparagraph"
- 5 <u>(b) of"</u>
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 7 On page 11, line 17, after "2018," delete the remainder of the line and insert "if the amount
- 8 received pursuant to R.S. 27:241.1(A) is sixty million dollars or less, the amount received"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 12, line 9, after "2018," and before "after" insert "if the amount received pursuant
- to R.S. 27:241.1(A) is greater than sixty million dollars,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 12, line 15, after "Item," and before "percent" change "fifty" to "thirty"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 12, line 17, after "projects, and" and before "percent" change "fifty" to "seventy"